# \$140.00 74108

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VACATION RESORTS INTERNATIONAL		04/28/2022	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VACATION RESORTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	9002 SAN MARCO COURT	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32819	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74108875	VRI*ETY
Serial Number:	85157421	VACATION TYME
Serial Number:	85157431	TYME
Serial Number:	73512391	CONDOCATIONS RENTALS
Serial Number:	97125842	VRI AMERICAS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** TEAS@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Charles

**Address Line 1:** Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson

Address Line 2: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006532-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Charles
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Charles/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007726 FRAME: 0986

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Vacation Resorts International, LLC Filed Conversion#page1.tif source=Vacation Resorts International, LLC Filed Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007726 FRAME: 0987







Jeanette E. Marbert

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State **CONVERSION TO A CA LIMITED LIABILITY** COMPANY CONTINUING

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220130010 Date Filed: 4/28/2022

Limited Liability Company Name	VACATION RESORTS	VACATION RESORTS INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Entity Converting			
Entity Name		VACATION RESORTS INTERNATIONAL	
Entity No.		1093526	
Entity Type	· ·	Stock Corporation - CA - General	
Formed In	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA	
Statement of Conversion  The principal terms of the plan of convolass that equaled or exceeded the vot	ersion were approved by a vote of the nun te required.	nber of interests or shares of each	
Class of outstanding interests entitled to vote	Number of Outstanding Interests entitled to vote	Percentage vote required of each class	
Common	1,000	51%	
nitial Street Address of Principal Office of LLC Principal Address	SUITE 100	25510 COMMERCECENTRE DRIVE SUITE 100 LAKE FOREST, CA 92630	
nitial Mailing Address of LLC Mailing Address Attention	9002 SAN MARCO CC ORLANDO, FL 32819	DURT	
ogent for Service of Process California Registered Corporate Agent (150	BUSINESS IN CALIFO INCORPORATING SE	CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIFORNIA AS CSC - LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERV Registered Corporate 1505 Agent	
	pany is to engage in any lawful act or activ California Revised Uniform Limited Liabilit		
Management Structure The LLC will be managed by	More than One Manag	More than One Manager	
Additional information and signatures s made part of this filing.	set forth on attached pages, if any, are inco	orporated herein by reference and	
Signatures			
	r the laws of the State of California that the for who executed this instrument, which executio		
Joseph J Bramuchi	04/2	8/2022	

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007726 FRAME: 0988** Page 1 of 2

04/28/2022

Date

B0682-5627 04/28/2022 11:05 AM Received by California Secretary 0f

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007726 FRAME: 0989 Page 2 of 2